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OVERALL RESULTS

OVERALL RESULTS -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
SPCL CODE: U=USA TF MEMBER               
                                                                                    AGE   GROUP     M/F     MASTER   SPCL
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE   GROUP  PLACE    PLACE   M/F PLACE CODE
   1    17:10.9 0107 JEREMY SCHEID            SPARTA               NJ M 21  05:32  20-29M 1/16     1/99                    
   2    18:30.4 0032 DAVE DICERBO             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 30  05:58  30-39M 1/13     2/99                    
   3    18:36.5 0149 MARK LORELLO             BUDD LAKE            NJ M 48  06:00  40-49M 1/20     3/99      1/47          
   4    18:49.2 0144 TED MUSSANO              WAYNE                NJ M 28  06:04  20-29M 2/16     4/99                U   
   5    18:58.8 0116 JEFF STAPLE              HAMBURG              NJ M 35  06:07  30-39M 2/13     5/99                    
   6    19:00.9 0129 BILL WASHER              OGDENSBURG           NJ M 23  06:07  20-29M 3/16     6/99                U   
   7    20:07.7 0090 ALEX PALMENTIERI         NORTHFIELD           NJ M 25  06:29  20-29M 4/16     7/99                    
   8    20:17.6 0141 KEVIN GOSSER             NEWTON               NJ M 18  06:32  15-19M 1/9      8/99                    
   9    20:26.2 0017 CHRIS AYRES              PENNINGTON           NJ M 35  06:35  30-39M 3/13     9/99                    
  10    20:36.3 0051 JAMES HENDERSHOT         JERSEY CITY          NJ M 25  06:38  20-29M 5/16     10/99                   
  11    20:39.0 0010 BILL BOSMANN             SPARTA               NJ M 59  06:39  50-59M 1/17     11/99     2/47      U   
  12    20:50.2 0030 DENNIS SPRICK            MONTAGUE             NJ M 53  06:43  50-59M 2/17     12/99     3/47          
  13    20:57.0 0068 LEON GIRARDI             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 47  06:45  40-49M 2/20     13/99     4/47          
  14    21:36.2 0087 GLEN OAKLEY              BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 17  06:58  15-19M 2/9      14/99               U   
  15    21:41.8 0139 MARRY CARLE              NANUET               NY M 42  06:59  40-49M 3/20     15/99     5/47          
  16    21:49.9 0113 JUSTIN SIMMONS           HACKETTSTOWN         NJ M 15  07:02  15-19M 3/9      16/99                   
  17    21:51.6 0130 DON WEISE                WEST MILFORD         NJ M 47  07:02  40-49M 4/20     17/99     6/47          
  18    22:09.8 0038 TINA FLEMING             NEWTON               NJ F 31  07:08  30-39F 1/25     1/80                    
  19    22:21.7 0045 LAURIE GORDON            NEWTON               NJ F 42  07:12  40-49F 1/18     2/80      1/31          
  20    22:35.7 0014 PATRICIA BUTCHER         STOCKHOLM            NJ F 49  07:17  40-49F 2/18     3/80      2/31      U   
  21    22:47.0 0195 TORSTEN MADSEN           NEWTON               NJ M 43  07:20  40-49M 5/20     18/99     7/47          
  22    23:05.7 0186 EDWARD NEIGHBOOR         SPARTA               NJ M 47  07:26  40-49M 6/20     19/99     8/47          
  23    23:20.9 0085 KATY NOLAN               NEWTON               NJ F 25  07:31  20-29F 1/18     4/80                    
  24    23:22.8 0097 PETER TERRANOVA          NEWTON               NJ M 60  07:32  60-69M 1/7      20/99     9/47      U   
  25    23:25.4 0029 LAURA DELEA              SPARTA               NJ F 44  07:33  40-49F 3/18     5/80      3/31          
  26    23:52.1 0123 DAVE THOMAS              BRANCHVILLE          NJ M 34  07:41  30-39M 4/13     21/99                   
  27    24:00.3 0070 LORI AYRES               PENNINGTON           NJ F 33  07:44  30-39F 2/25     6/80                    
  28    24:09.3 0089 MATTHEW O'MALLEY         NEWTON               NJ M 33  07:47  30-39M 5/13     22/99                   
  29    24:28.9 0140 BRIAN CHERHAH            LAFAYETTE            NJ M 18  07:53  15-19M 4/9      23/99                   
  30    24:37.5 0093 JACOB PASAKE             SHOHOLA              PA M 11  07:56  10-12M 1/5      24/99                   
  31    24:37.9 0125 GREGORY TRYSON           MONTCLAIR            NJ M 27  07:56  20-29M 6/16     25/99                   
  32    24:42.0 0027 WILLIAM DECKER III       NEWTON               NJ M 13  07:58  13-14M 1/6      26/99                   
  33    24:45.9 0191 KEVIN MILLER             PITTSTON             NJ M 18  07:59  15-19M 5/9      27/99                   
  34    24:56.0 0104 MATTEO RUSSO             COLUMBIA             NJ M 39  08:02  30-39M 6/13     28/99                   
  35    24:58.1 0111 BEN SILVA                NEWTON               NJ M 13  08:03  13-14M 2/6      29/99                   
  36    25:00.0 0101 KENNETH RATYNIAK         SPARTA               NJ M 44  08:03  40-49M 7/20     30/99     10/47         
  37    25:07.2 0190 THOMAS GLOWATSKI         LAFAYETTE            NJ M 24  08:06  20-29M 7/16     31/99                   
  38    25:08.9 0133 RONALD PEOPLES           LAFAYETTE            NJ M 41  08:06  40-49M 8/20     32/99     11/47         
  39    25:16.2 0183 HELENE SCARNGT           LITTLE FALLS         NJ F 43  08:09  40-49F 4/18     7/80      4/31          
  40    25:28.9 0016 CARLTON REED             FRANKLIN             NJ M 52  08:12  50-59M 3/17     33/99     12/47     U   
  41    25:37.4 0145 ALESX GORDON             FREDERICKSBURG       VA M 15  08:15  15-19M 6/9      34/99                   
  42    25:37.8 0170 WARREN STAUDINGER        SUSSEX               NJ M 54  08:15  50-59M 4/17     35/99     13/47         
  43    25:40.8 0148 RICH FROLONG             SPARTA               NJ M 62  08:16  60-69M 2/7      36/99     14/47         
  44    25:52.0 0079 JOHN MCGUIGAN            NEWTON               NJ M 55  08:20  50-59M 5/17     37/99     15/47         
  45    25:58.1 0043 PETER GOBEL              BUDD LAKE            NJ M 25  08:22  20-29M 8/16     38/99                   
  46    26:04.0 0179 JOHN DORNEY              FRANKLIN             NJ M 42  08:24  40-49M 9/20     39/99     16/47         
  47    26:11.9 0172 STEVEN SCHEIDER          NEWTON               NJ M 54  08:26  50-59M 6/17     40/99     17/47         
  48    26:16.3 0076 SUE MAYER                LAFAYETTE            NJ F 41  08:28  40-49F 5/18     8/80      5/31          



  49    26:19.8 0074 MATTHEW CLARK            SPARTA               NJ M 37  08:29  30-39M 7/13     41/99                   
  50    26:23.5 0174 STEPHANIE MCNEELY        SUSSEX               NJ F 33  08:30  30-39F 3/25     9/80                    
  51    26:25.2 0189 VINNIE CONNORS           NEWTON               NJ M 68  08:31  60-69M 3/7      42/99     18/47         
  52    26:27.7 0075 SEAN MAYER               LAFAYETTE            NJ M 41  08:31  40-49M 10/20    43/99     19/47         
  53    26:43.1 0146 BRAD CHANCY              NEWTON               NJ M 44  08:37  40-49M 11/20    44/99     20/47         
  54    26:49.0 0142 KEN PEDERSEN             LAKE HOPATCONG       NJ M 27  08:39  20-29M 9/16     45/99                   
  55    26:59.7 0185 GLENN CURCIONE           LAFAYETTE            NJ M 41  08:42  40-49M 12/20    46/99     21/47         
  56    27:00.9 0147 SUZANNEH CHANCY          NEWTON               NJ F 42  08:42  40-49F 6/18     10/80     6/31          
  57    27:04.7 0020 TOM CONNELLY             POMPTON LAKES        NJ M 41  08:43  40-49M 13/20    47/99     22/47         
  58    27:12.6 0050 HEATHER KLIMAS           BRANCHVILLE          NJ F 33  08:46  30-39F 4/25     11/80                   
  59    27:19.8 0060 JOHN KELLEY              NEWTON               NJ M 46  08:48  40-49M 14/20    48/99     23/47         
  60    27:33.6 0082 MOLLY GREEN              LAYTON               NJ F 22  08:53  20-29F 2/18     12/80                   
  61    27:34.3 0127 BARRY VAUGHN             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 23  08:53  20-29M 10/16    49/99                   
  62    27:40.6 0041 SARAH GARRISON           SPARTA               NJ F 41  08:55  40-49F 7/18     13/80     7/31          
  63    27:46.3 0057 JOSEPH FARINELLA         NEWTON               NJ M 71  08:57  70-79M 1/3      50/99     24/47     U   
  64    27:49.8 0086 ANDY OAKLEY              BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 51  08:58  50-59M 7/17     51/99     25/47         
  65    27:59.9 0088 RYAN OAKLEY              BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 13  09:01  13-14M 3/6      52/99               U   
  66    28:03.5 0002 ALEX RIZZUTO             LAFAYETTE            NJ F 13  09:02  13-14F 1/3      14/80                   
  67    28:06.4 0018 SUSAN CIPRIANO           NEWTON               NJ F 33  09:03  30-39F 5/25     15/80                   
  68    28:08.4 0034 ELAINA SCHENCK           DINGMANS FERRY       PA F 14  09:04  13-14F 2/3      16/80                   
  69    28:30.2 0003 AMY LEPORE               NEWTON               NJ F 40  09:11  40-49F 8/18     17/80     8/31          
  70    28:34.7 0102 BRANDON ROBBINS          NEWTON               NJ M 11  09:12  10-12M 2/5      53/99                   
  71    28:35.7 0187 ROBIN NAGE               NEWTON               NJ F 24  09:13  20-29F 3/18     18/80                   
  72    28:50.6 0064 KEVIN MCGILL             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 38  09:18  30-39M 8/13     54/99                   
  73    28:52.5 0044 JAY GORDON               FREDERICKSBURG       VA M 42  09:18  40-49M 15/20    55/99     26/47         
  74    29:20.4 0138 AL SWAN                  CLIFTON              NJ M 69  09:27  60-69M 4/7      56/99     27/47         
  75    29:26.6 0039 JOHN FORSYTH             SPARTA               NJ M 55  09:29  50-59M 8/17     57/99     28/47         
  76    29:29.8 0188 BIN HAUINS               NEWTON               NJ M 32  09:30  30-39M 9/13     58/99                   
  77    29:46.8 0052 JANET DASHIO             SANDYSTON            NJ F 56  09:36  50-59F 1/12     19/80     9/31          
  78    29:51.9 0132 KATIE WINKELMAN          ANDOVER              NJ F 29  09:37  20-29F 4/18     20/80                   
  79    29:59.0 0193 TIMOTHY FITPATRICK       NEWTON               NJ M 11  09:40  10-12M 3/5      59/99                   
  80    30:00.7 0198 GARY BORKES              OAK RIDGE            NJ M 52  09:40  50-59M 9/17     60/99     29/47         
  81    30:06.9 0099 PHILIP GELY              NEWTON               NJ M 32  09:42  30-39M 10/13    61/99                   
  82    30:11.6 0048 DEANA GUTT               HARDYSTON            NJ F 43  09:44  40-49F 9/18     21/80     10/31         
  83    30:28.3 0040 IAN GARRISON             SPARTA               NJ M 13  09:49  13-14M 4/6      62/99                   
  84    30:57.7 0160 STACY PUBLIK             NEWTON               NJ F 35  09:59  30-39F 6/25     22/80                   
  85    31:06.0 0042 GARY SMITH               GREAT MEADOWS        NJ M 55  10:01  50-59M 10/17    63/99     30/47         
  86    31:13.4 0047 WILLIAM GRENNILLE        MONTAGUE             NJ M 57  10:04  50-59M 11/17    64/99     31/47         
  87    31:28.1 0115 STACY SCHUDDEBOOM        STANHOPE             NJ F 37  10:09  30-39F 7/25     23/80                   
  88    31:34.4 0103 HEATHER ROZYNSKI         SPARTA               NJ F 36  10:10  30-39F 8/25     24/80                   
  89    31:39.5 0019 KRIS COLES               BYRAM                NJ F 38  10:12  30-39F 9/25     25/80                   
  90    31:44.7 0025 THOMAS DALEY             SPARTA               NJ M 58  10:14  50-59M 12/17    65/99     32/47         
  91    31:56.2 0035 JAMES FEDICH             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 31  10:18  30-39M 11/13    66/99                   
  92    32:01.1 0096 KRISTYN PEDE             BANGOR               PA F 26  10:19  20-29F 5/18     26/80                   
  93    32:07.2 0134 PRESTON PEOPLES          LAFAYETTE            NJ M  9  10:21   1- 9M 1/3      67/99                   
  94    32:08.0 0158 KRISTEN RUSH             MOUNT ARLINGTON      NJ F 28  10:21  20-29F 6/18     27/80                   
  95    32:08.8 0100 ELLISSA PHLEGAR          NEWTON               NJ F 23  10:21  20-29F 7/18     28/80                   
  96    32:09.3 0112 CRISTEN SIMKONIS         NANTICOKE            PA F 27  10:22  20-29F 8/18     29/80                   
  97    32:09.9 0071 JASON LUKSIS             NEWTON               NJ M 24  10:22  20-29M 11/16    68/99                   
  98    32:11.8 0081 JAMES MIODUSZEWSKI       SPARTA               NJ M 56  10:22  50-59M 13/17    69/99     33/47         
  99    32:19.6 0005 BARBARA FITZPATRICK      NEWTON               NJ F 49  10:25  40-49F 10/18    30/80     11/31         
 100    32:25.7 0033 DOUG ALPERS              ANDOVER              NJ M 25  10:27  20-29M 12/16    70/99                   
 101    32:28.0 0153 MICHAEL SCABET           OCEAN SPRINGS        MS M 54  10:28  50-59M 14/17    71/99     34/47         
 102    32:30.0 0119 STEVEN PRATT             EAST STROUDSBURG     PA M 51  10:29  50-59M 15/17    72/99     35/47     U   
 103    32:35.4 0095 PATRICIA VOLIN           SPARTA               NJ F 57  10:30  50-59F 2/12     31/80     12/31         
 104    32:42.4 0049 HEATHER GANNON           ANDOVER              NJ F 37  10:32  30-39F 10/25    32/80                   
 105    32:46.0 0108 CHRISSI SCHIFFNER        NEWTON               NJ F 35  10:34  30-39F 11/25    33/80                   
 106    32:54.6 0164 ANN MARIE NYHAN          SPARTA               NJ F 41  10:36  40-49F 11/18    34/80     13/31         
 107    33:00.9 0167 ANDREW GREEN             BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 15  10:38  15-19M 7/9      73/99                   
 108    33:23.8 0109 JENNIFER SCHOMP          NEWTON               NJ F 38  10:46  30-39F 12/25    35/80                   
 109    33:36.2 0175 MICHAEL JENKINS          HACKETTSTOWN         NJ M 45  10:50  40-49M 16/20    74/99     36/47         
 110    34:10.7 0062 CHARLIE KEPPLER          NEWTON               NJ M 13  11:01  13-14M 5/6      75/99               U   
 111    34:51.5 0061 LISA KELLEY              NEWTON               NJ F 45  11:14  40-49F 12/18    36/80     14/31         
 112    35:13.2 0073 LAURA MASON              WANTAGE              NJ F 39  11:21  30-39F 13/25    37/80                   
 113    35:35.3 0069 LINDSAY PEDERSEN         LAKE HOPATCONG       NJ F 25  11:28  20-29F 9/18     38/80                   
 114    35:50.7 0161 CHRISTY YOUNGS           NEWTON               NJ F 23  11:33  20-29F 10/18    39/80                   
 115    35:54.0 0163 PATRICIA FLECHER         MORRIS PLAINS        NJ F 36  11:34  30-39F 14/25    40/80                   
 116    36:00.2 0182 JAKE LYNCH               SPARTA               NJ M 17  11:36  15-19M 8/9      76/99                   
 117    36:02.0 0181 MIKE LYNCH               SPARTA               NJ M 46  11:37  40-49M 17/20    77/99     37/47         
 118    36:14.2 0067 LAUREN GRABIEC           STOCKHOLM            NJ F 26  11:41  20-29F 11/18    41/80                   
 119    36:14.9 0056 JOANNA D'ANNIBALE        NEWTON               NJ F 27  11:41  20-29F 12/18    42/80                   
 120    36:18.5 0028 WILLIAM DECKER SR        NEWTON               NJ M 73  11:42  70-79M 2/3      78/99     38/47     U   
 121    36:39.0 0092 DEBBIE PAPANESTOR        HAMBURG              NJ F 56  11:49  50-59F 3/12     43/80     15/31         
 122    36:50.8 0135 MARYLOU SCHOONOVER       NEWTON               NJ F 43  11:52  40-49F 13/18    44/80     16/31         
 123    37:07.6 0054 JENN ALPERS              DINGMANS FERRY       PA F 21  11:58  20-29F 13/18    45/80                   
 124    37:17.9 0106 SARA ALVAREZ             NEWTON               NJ F 26  12:01  20-29F 14/18    46/80                   
 125    37:25.4 0150 DEBBIE WITWORTH          NEWTON               NJ F 44  12:04  40-49F 14/18    47/80     17/31         
 126    37:26.5 0110 ARCH SEAMANS             ROCKAWAY TWP         NJ M 78  12:04  70-79M 3/3      79/99     39/47     U   
 127    37:31.5 0162 ROBERT NYHAN             SPARTA               NJ M 47  12:06  40-49M 18/20    80/99     40/47         
 128    37:36.0 0036 KATIE FILOSA             DOVER                NJ F 34  12:07  30-39F 15/25    48/80                   
 129    37:51.0 0154 SHIRLEY WEINRICH         NEWTON               NJ F     12:12                  49/80                   
 130    38:07.4 0118 STEPHEN BURNS            ANDOVER              NJ M 24  12:17  20-29M 13/16    81/99                   



 131    38:10.5 0072 MARLAYNA FALVO           SPARTA               NJ F 29  12:18  20-29F 15/18    50/80                   
 132    38:11.3 0180 GRIFFIN WALDION          NEWTON               NJ M 12  12:19  10-12M 4/5      82/99                   
 133    38:12.5 0063 NOAH KEPPLER             NEWTON               NJ M 12  12:19  10-12M 5/5      83/99               U   
 134    42:08.8 0077 CRAIG MCCARTY            NEWTON               NJ M 28  13:35  20-29M 14/16    84/99                   
 135    42:10.7 0136 HEATHER MCCARTHY         NEWTON               NJ F 23  13:36  20-29F 16/18    51/80                   
 136    42:30.6 0166 GARY GREEN               BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 59  13:42  50-59M 16/17    85/99     41/47         
 137    42:31.2 0165 CHRISTOPHER GREEN        BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 13  13:42  13-14M 6/6      86/99                   
 138    43:11.8 0009 JEFF BOND                NEWTON               NJ M 26  13:55  20-29M 15/16    87/99                   
 139    43:17.0 0143 JANET MOSNER             NEWTON               NJ F 55  13:57  50-59F 4/12     52/80     18/31         
 140    44:28.3 0177 KIERAN KANE              NEWTON               NJ M  6  14:20   1- 9M 2/3      88/99                   
 141    44:28.9 0026 DAN BRUNELLE             NEWTON               NJ M 29  14:20  20-29M 16/16    89/99                   
 142    44:38.1 0176 KHRSTYN KANE             NEWTON               NJ F 37  14:23  30-39F 16/25    53/80                   
 143    44:38.6 0178 KYLER KANE               NEWTON               NJ M  6  14:23   1- 9M 3/3      90/99                   
 144    44:43.9 0015 CARLA BRUNELLE           NEWTON               NJ F 32  14:25  30-39F 17/25    54/80                   
 145    44:47.3 0114 PATRICIA SMITH           ANDOVER              NJ F 34  14:26  30-39F 18/25    55/80                   
 146    45:25.2 0058 WANDA KAEGI              NEWTON               NJ F 54  14:39  50-59F 5/12     56/80     19/31         
 147    45:33.5 0184 NICOLE WALTERS           ANDOVER              NJ F 33  14:41  30-39F 19/25    57/80                   
 148    45:52.3 0001                                                        14:47                                          
 149    45:54.2 0066 LARRY SAVAGE             NEWTON               NJ M 65  14:48  60-69M 5/7      91/99     42/47         
 150    45:55.8 0152 JOHN BRYARS              OCEAN SPRINGS        MS M 16  14:48  15-19M 9/9      92/99                   
 151    46:10.4 0137 MARY MILNOR              ANDOVER              NJ F 58  14:53  50-59F 6/12     58/80     20/31         
 152    46:12.3 0171 BARBRA FUCHS             NEWTON               NJ F 53  14:54  50-59F 7/12     59/80     21/31         
 153    46:24.3 0011 JILL BRACH               WESTTOWN             NY F 34  14:58  30-39F 20/25    60/80                   
 154    46:41.2 0098 DAWN PHALON              NEWTON               NJ F 37  15:03  30-39F 21/25    61/80                   
 155    46:52.8 0094 PATRICIA LEENHEER        BRANCHVILLE          NJ F 67  15:07  60-69F 1/1      62/80     22/31         
 156    47:49.1 0126 STEFANIE TRYSON          MONTCLAIR            NJ F 26  15:25  20-29F 17/18    63/80                   
 157    47:49.5 0117 STEPHANIE LEENHEER       BRANCHVILLE          NJ F 16  15:25  15-19F 1/1      64/80                   
 158    48:12.6 0024 CRYSTAL REPTAK           MOUNTAIN TOP         PA F 34  15:32  30-39F 22/25    65/80                   
 159    48:12.9 0055 JESSICA DALESSANDRO      STANHOPE             NJ F 36  15:32  30-39F 23/25    66/80                   
 160    49:35.8 0151 PATRICA BRYARS           OCEAN SPRINGS        MS F 53  15:59  50-59F 8/12     67/80     23/31         
 161    49:44.4 0078 DEBRA MCCARTY            NEWTON               NJ F 55  16:02  50-59F 9/12     68/80     24/31         
 162    49:45.4 0031 DIANE RUSNOCK            NEWTON               NJ F 53  16:02  50-59F 10/12    69/80     25/31         
 163    49:46.2 0197 OLUROLA DADA                                     F 30  16:03  30-39F 24/25    70/80                   
 164    51:35.3 0157 GRETCHEN MAYER           SPARTA               NJ F  8  16:38   1- 9F 1/1      71/80                   
 165    51:35.7 0156 WHITNEY MAYER            SPARTA               NJ F 40  16:38  40-49F 15/18    72/80     26/31         
 166    51:36.7 0155 MITCHELL MAYER           SPARTA               NJ M 44  16:38  40-49M 19/20    93/99     43/47         
 167    53:10.6 0046 TERESA GORDON            FREDERICKSBURG       VA F 40  17:09  40-49F 16/18    73/80     27/31         
 168    54:23.2 0168 JOANNE REDER             SUSSEX               NJ F 53  17:32  50-59F 11/12    74/80     28/31         
 169    54:23.8 0169 DANIEL REDER             SUSSEX               NJ M 58  17:32  50-59M 17/17    94/99     44/47         
 170    55:01.8 0159 ARTHUR RUNDLE            MOUNTAIN TOP         PA M 67  17:44  60-69M 6/7      95/99     45/47         
 171    57:06.7 0105 SANDRA LIPINSKI          JACOBUS              PA F 38  18:25  30-39F 25/25    75/80                   
 172    57:09.9 0023 CRAIG LIPINSKI           JACOBUS              PA M 36  18:26  30-39M 12/13    96/99                   
 173    57:11.5 0194 EMILY FITPATRICK         NEWTON               NJ F 13  18:26  13-14F 3/3      76/80                   
 174    57:21.7 0192 CARRIE BRADY             MORRISTOWN           NJ F 24  18:30  20-29F 18/18    77/80                   
 175    57:22.1 0012 VERA BRADY               MORRISTOWN           NJ F 48  18:30  40-49F 17/18    78/80     29/31         
 176    57:23.2 0173 WILLIAM CAPENTER         ROSEDALE             MD M 67  18:30  60-69M 7/7      97/99     46/47         
 177    59:39.4 0013 BRIAN TAYLOR             HACKETTSTOWN         NJ M 33  19:14  30-39M 13/13    98/99                   
 178 01:01:57.9 0006 RON BIDERMAN             NEWTON               NJ M 42  19:59  40-49M 20/20    99/99     47/47         
 179 01:01:59.0 0007 JUDY BIEDERMAN           NEWTON               NJ F 42  19:59  40-49F 18/18    79/80     30/31         
 180 01:12:11.2 0196 DIANE FITPATRICK         NEWTON               NJ F 51  23:17  50-59F 12/12    80/80     31/31         
 181 01:22:45.2 0202                                                        26:41                                          
 182 01:22:47.2 0199                                                        26:42                                          
 183 01:22:48.9 0201                                                        26:42                                          
 184 01:22:49.3 0200                                                        26:42                                          
 185 01:22:49.7 0203                                                        26:42                                          
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Top Overall Men & Women
TOP 10 MALES -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    17:10.9 0107 JEREMY SCHEID            SPARTA               NJ M 21  05:32      
   2    18:30.4 0032 DAVE DICERBO             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 30  05:58      
   3    18:36.5 0149 MARK LORELLO             BUDD LAKE            NJ M 48  06:00      
   4    18:49.2 0144 TED MUSSANO              WAYNE                NJ M 28  06:04  U   
   5    18:58.8 0116 JEFF STAPLE              HAMBURG              NJ M 35  06:07      
   6    19:00.9 0129 BILL WASHER              OGDENSBURG           NJ M 23  06:07  U   
   7    20:07.7 0090 ALEX PALMENTIERI         NORTHFIELD           NJ M 25  06:29      
   8    20:17.6 0141 KEVIN GOSSER             NEWTON               NJ M 18  06:32      
   9    20:26.2 0017 CHRIS AYRES              PENNINGTON           NJ M 35  06:35      
  10    20:36.3 0051 JAMES HENDERSHOT         JERSEY CITY          NJ M 25  06:38      



TOP 10 FEMALES -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    22:09.8 0038 TINA FLEMING             NEWTON               NJ F 31  07:08      
   2    22:21.7 0045 LAURIE GORDON            NEWTON               NJ F 42  07:12      
   3    22:35.7 0014 PATRICIA BUTCHER         STOCKHOLM            NJ F 49  07:17  U   
   4    23:20.9 0085 KATY NOLAN               NEWTON               NJ F 25  07:31      
   5    23:25.4 0029 LAURA DELEA              SPARTA               NJ F 44  07:33      
   6    24:00.3 0070 LORI AYRES               PENNINGTON           NJ F 33  07:44      
   7    25:16.2 0183 HELENE SCARNGT           LITTLE FALLS         NJ F 43  08:09      
   8    26:16.3 0076 SUE MAYER                LAFAYETTE            NJ F 41  08:28      
   9    26:23.5 0174 STEPHANIE MCNEELY        SUSSEX               NJ F 33  08:30      
  10    27:00.9 0147 SUZANNEH CHANCY          NEWTON               NJ F 42  08:42      
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Top Overall Master Men & Women
TOP 10 MALES - MASTERS -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    18:36.5 0149 MARK LORELLO             BUDD LAKE            NJ M 48  06:00      
   2    20:39.0 0010 BILL BOSMANN             SPARTA               NJ M 59  06:39  U   
   3    20:50.2 0030 DENNIS SPRICK            MONTAGUE             NJ M 53  06:43      
   4    20:57.0 0068 LEON GIRARDI             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 47  06:45      
   5    21:41.8 0139 MARRY CARLE              NANUET               NY M 42  06:59      
   6    21:51.6 0130 DON WEISE                WEST MILFORD         NJ M 47  07:02      
   7    22:47.0 0195 TORSTEN MADSEN           NEWTON               NJ M 43  07:20      
   8    23:05.7 0186 EDWARD NEIGHBOOR         SPARTA               NJ M 47  07:26      
   9    23:22.8 0097 PETER TERRANOVA          NEWTON               NJ M 60  07:32  U   
  10    25:00.0 0101 KENNETH RATYNIAK         SPARTA               NJ M 44  08:03      

TOP 10 FEMALES - MASTERS -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    22:21.7 0045 LAURIE GORDON            NEWTON               NJ F 42  07:12      
   2    22:35.7 0014 PATRICIA BUTCHER         STOCKHOLM            NJ F 49  07:17  U   
   3    23:25.4 0029 LAURA DELEA              SPARTA               NJ F 44  07:33      
   4    25:16.2 0183 HELENE SCARNGT           LITTLE FALLS         NJ F 43  08:09      
   5    26:16.3 0076 SUE MAYER                LAFAYETTE            NJ F 41  08:28      
   6    27:00.9 0147 SUZANNEH CHANCY          NEWTON               NJ F 42  08:42      
   7    27:40.6 0041 SARAH GARRISON           SPARTA               NJ F 41  08:55      
   8    28:30.2 0003 AMY LEPORE               NEWTON               NJ F 40  09:11      
   9    29:46.8 0052 JANET DASHIO             SANDYSTON            NJ F 56  09:36      
  10    30:11.6 0048 DEANA GUTT               HARDYSTON            NJ F 43  09:44      
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Age Group Results
TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP  9 AND UNDER MALES        -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    32:07.2 0134 PRESTON PEOPLES          LAFAYETTE            NJ M  9  10:21      
   2    44:28.3 0177 KIERAN KANE              NEWTON               NJ M  6  14:20      
   3    44:38.6 0178 KYLER KANE               NEWTON               NJ M  6  14:23      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP  9 AND UNDER FEMALES      -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE



   1    51:35.3 0157 GRETCHEN MAYER           SPARTA               NJ F  8  16:38      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 10 - 12 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    24:37.5 0093 JACOB PASAKE             SHOHOLA              PA M 11  07:56      
   2    28:34.7 0102 BRANDON ROBBINS          NEWTON               NJ M 11  09:12      
   3    29:59.0 0193 TIMOTHY FITPATRICK       NEWTON               NJ M 11  09:40      
   4    38:11.3 0180 GRIFFIN WALDION          NEWTON               NJ M 12  12:19      
   5    38:12.5 0063 NOAH KEPPLER             NEWTON               NJ M 12  12:19  U   

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 10 - 12 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
** NO FINISHERS IN THIS AGE GROUP

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 13 - 14 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    24:42.0 0027 WILLIAM DECKER III       NEWTON               NJ M 13  07:58      
   2    24:58.1 0111 BEN SILVA                NEWTON               NJ M 13  08:03      
   3    27:59.9 0088 RYAN OAKLEY              BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 13  09:01  U   
   4    30:28.3 0040 IAN GARRISON             SPARTA               NJ M 13  09:49      
   5    34:10.7 0062 CHARLIE KEPPLER          NEWTON               NJ M 13  11:01  U   
   6    42:31.2 0165 CHRISTOPHER GREEN        BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 13  13:42      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 13 - 14 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    28:03.5 0002 ALEX RIZZUTO             LAFAYETTE            NJ F 13  09:02      
   2    28:08.4 0034 ELAINA SCHENCK           DINGMANS FERRY       PA F 14  09:04      
   3    57:11.5 0194 EMILY FITPATRICK         NEWTON               NJ F 13  18:26      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 15 - 19 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    20:17.6 0141 KEVIN GOSSER             NEWTON               NJ M 18  06:32      
   2    21:36.2 0087 GLEN OAKLEY              BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 17  06:58  U   
   3    21:49.9 0113 JUSTIN SIMMONS           HACKETTSTOWN         NJ M 15  07:02      
   4    24:28.9 0140 BRIAN CHERHAH            LAFAYETTE            NJ M 18  07:53      
   5    24:45.9 0191 KEVIN MILLER             PITTSTON             NJ M 18  07:59      
   6    25:37.4 0145 ALESX GORDON             FREDERICKSBURG       VA M 15  08:15      
   7    33:00.9 0167 ANDREW GREEN             BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 15  10:38      
   8    36:00.2 0182 JAKE LYNCH               SPARTA               NJ M 17  11:36      
   9    45:55.8 0152 JOHN BRYARS              OCEAN SPRINGS        MS M 16  14:48      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 15 - 19 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    47:49.5 0117 STEPHANIE LEENHEER       BRANCHVILLE          NJ F 16  15:25      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 20 - 29 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    17:10.9 0107 JEREMY SCHEID            SPARTA               NJ M 21  05:32      
   2    18:49.2 0144 TED MUSSANO              WAYNE                NJ M 28  06:04  U   
   3    19:00.9 0129 BILL WASHER              OGDENSBURG           NJ M 23  06:07  U   
   4    20:07.7 0090 ALEX PALMENTIERI         NORTHFIELD           NJ M 25  06:29      
   5    20:36.3 0051 JAMES HENDERSHOT         JERSEY CITY          NJ M 25  06:38      
   6    24:37.9 0125 GREGORY TRYSON           MONTCLAIR            NJ M 27  07:56      
   7    25:07.2 0190 THOMAS GLOWATSKI         LAFAYETTE            NJ M 24  08:06      
   8    25:58.1 0043 PETER GOBEL              BUDD LAKE            NJ M 25  08:22      
   9    26:49.0 0142 KEN PEDERSEN             LAKE HOPATCONG       NJ M 27  08:39      
  10    27:34.3 0127 BARRY VAUGHN             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 23  08:53      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 20 - 29 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    23:20.9 0085 KATY NOLAN               NEWTON               NJ F 25  07:31      
   2    27:33.6 0082 MOLLY GREEN              LAYTON               NJ F 22  08:53      
   3    28:35.7 0187 ROBIN NAGE               NEWTON               NJ F 24  09:13      
   4    29:51.9 0132 KATIE WINKELMAN          ANDOVER              NJ F 29  09:37      
   5    32:01.1 0096 KRISTYN PEDE             BANGOR               PA F 26  10:19      
   6    32:08.0 0158 KRISTEN RUSH             MOUNT ARLINGTON      NJ F 28  10:21      
   7    32:08.8 0100 ELLISSA PHLEGAR          NEWTON               NJ F 23  10:21      
   8    32:09.3 0112 CRISTEN SIMKONIS         NANTICOKE            PA F 27  10:22      
   9    35:35.3 0069 LINDSAY PEDERSEN         LAKE HOPATCONG       NJ F 25  11:28      
  10    35:50.7 0161 CHRISTY YOUNGS           NEWTON               NJ F 23  11:33      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 30 - 39 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE



   1    18:30.4 0032 DAVE DICERBO             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 30  05:58      
   2    18:58.8 0116 JEFF STAPLE              HAMBURG              NJ M 35  06:07      
   3    20:26.2 0017 CHRIS AYRES              PENNINGTON           NJ M 35  06:35      
   4    23:52.1 0123 DAVE THOMAS              BRANCHVILLE          NJ M 34  07:41      
   5    24:09.3 0089 MATTHEW O'MALLEY         NEWTON               NJ M 33  07:47      
   6    24:56.0 0104 MATTEO RUSSO             COLUMBIA             NJ M 39  08:02      
   7    26:19.8 0074 MATTHEW CLARK            SPARTA               NJ M 37  08:29      
   8    28:50.6 0064 KEVIN MCGILL             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 38  09:18      
   9    29:29.8 0188 BIN HAUINS               NEWTON               NJ M 32  09:30      
  10    30:06.9 0099 PHILIP GELY              NEWTON               NJ M 32  09:42      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 30 - 39 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    22:09.8 0038 TINA FLEMING             NEWTON               NJ F 31  07:08      
   2    24:00.3 0070 LORI AYRES               PENNINGTON           NJ F 33  07:44      
   3    26:23.5 0174 STEPHANIE MCNEELY        SUSSEX               NJ F 33  08:30      
   4    27:12.6 0050 HEATHER KLIMAS           BRANCHVILLE          NJ F 33  08:46      
   5    28:06.4 0018 SUSAN CIPRIANO           NEWTON               NJ F 33  09:03      
   6    30:57.7 0160 STACY PUBLIK             NEWTON               NJ F 35  09:59      
   7    31:28.1 0115 STACY SCHUDDEBOOM        STANHOPE             NJ F 37  10:09      
   8    31:34.4 0103 HEATHER ROZYNSKI         SPARTA               NJ F 36  10:10      
   9    31:39.5 0019 KRIS COLES               BYRAM                NJ F 38  10:12      
  10    32:42.4 0049 HEATHER GANNON           ANDOVER              NJ F 37  10:32      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 40 - 49 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    18:36.5 0149 MARK LORELLO             BUDD LAKE            NJ M 48  06:00      
   2    20:57.0 0068 LEON GIRARDI             LAFAYETTE            NJ M 47  06:45      
   3    21:41.8 0139 MARRY CARLE              NANUET               NY M 42  06:59      
   4    21:51.6 0130 DON WEISE                WEST MILFORD         NJ M 47  07:02      
   5    22:47.0 0195 TORSTEN MADSEN           NEWTON               NJ M 43  07:20      
   6    23:05.7 0186 EDWARD NEIGHBOOR         SPARTA               NJ M 47  07:26      
   7    25:00.0 0101 KENNETH RATYNIAK         SPARTA               NJ M 44  08:03      
   8    25:08.9 0133 RONALD PEOPLES           LAFAYETTE            NJ M 41  08:06      
   9    26:04.0 0179 JOHN DORNEY              FRANKLIN             NJ M 42  08:24      
  10    26:27.7 0075 SEAN MAYER               LAFAYETTE            NJ M 41  08:31      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 40 - 49 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    22:21.7 0045 LAURIE GORDON            NEWTON               NJ F 42  07:12      
   2    22:35.7 0014 PATRICIA BUTCHER         STOCKHOLM            NJ F 49  07:17  U   
   3    23:25.4 0029 LAURA DELEA              SPARTA               NJ F 44  07:33      
   4    25:16.2 0183 HELENE SCARNGT           LITTLE FALLS         NJ F 43  08:09      
   5    26:16.3 0076 SUE MAYER                LAFAYETTE            NJ F 41  08:28      
   6    27:00.9 0147 SUZANNEH CHANCY          NEWTON               NJ F 42  08:42      
   7    27:40.6 0041 SARAH GARRISON           SPARTA               NJ F 41  08:55      
   8    28:30.2 0003 AMY LEPORE               NEWTON               NJ F 40  09:11      
   9    30:11.6 0048 DEANA GUTT               HARDYSTON            NJ F 43  09:44      
  10    32:19.6 0005 BARBARA FITZPATRICK      NEWTON               NJ F 49  10:25      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 50 - 59 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    20:39.0 0010 BILL BOSMANN             SPARTA               NJ M 59  06:39  U   
   2    20:50.2 0030 DENNIS SPRICK            MONTAGUE             NJ M 53  06:43      
   3    25:28.9 0016 CARLTON REED             FRANKLIN             NJ M 52  08:12  U   
   4    25:37.8 0170 WARREN STAUDINGER        SUSSEX               NJ M 54  08:15      
   5    25:52.0 0079 JOHN MCGUIGAN            NEWTON               NJ M 55  08:20      
   6    26:11.9 0172 STEVEN SCHEIDER          NEWTON               NJ M 54  08:26      
   7    27:49.8 0086 ANDY OAKLEY              BLAIRSTOWN           NJ M 51  08:58      
   8    29:26.6 0039 JOHN FORSYTH             SPARTA               NJ M 55  09:29      
   9    30:00.7 0198 GARY BORKES              OAK RIDGE            NJ M 52  09:40      
  10    31:06.0 0042 GARY SMITH               GREAT MEADOWS        NJ M 55  10:01      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 50 - 59 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    29:46.8 0052 JANET DASHIO             SANDYSTON            NJ F 56  09:36      
   2    32:35.4 0095 PATRICIA VOLIN           SPARTA               NJ F 57  10:30      
   3    36:39.0 0092 DEBBIE PAPANESTOR        HAMBURG              NJ F 56  11:49      
   4    43:17.0 0143 JANET MOSNER             NEWTON               NJ F 55  13:57      
   5    45:25.2 0058 WANDA KAEGI              NEWTON               NJ F 54  14:39      
   6    46:10.4 0137 MARY MILNOR              ANDOVER              NJ F 58  14:53      
   7    46:12.3 0171 BARBRA FUCHS             NEWTON               NJ F 53  14:54      
   8    49:35.8 0151 PATRICA BRYARS           OCEAN SPRINGS        MS F 53  15:59      
   9    49:44.4 0078 DEBRA MCCARTY            NEWTON               NJ F 55  16:02      
  10    49:45.4 0031 DIANE RUSNOCK            NEWTON               NJ F 53  16:02      



TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 60 - 69 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    23:22.8 0097 PETER TERRANOVA          NEWTON               NJ M 60  07:32  U   
   2    25:40.8 0148 RICH FROLONG             SPARTA               NJ M 62  08:16      
   3    26:25.2 0189 VINNIE CONNORS           NEWTON               NJ M 68  08:31      
   4    29:20.4 0138 AL SWAN                  CLIFTON              NJ M 69  09:27      
   5    45:54.2 0066 LARRY SAVAGE             NEWTON               NJ M 65  14:48      
   6    55:01.8 0159 ARTHUR RUNDLE            MOUNTAIN TOP         PA M 67  17:44      
   7    57:23.2 0173 WILLIAM CAPENTER         ROSEDALE             MD M 67  18:30      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 60 - 69 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    46:52.8 0094 PATRICIA LEENHEER        BRANCHVILLE          NJ F 67  15:07      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 70 - 79 YEAR OLD MALES    -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    27:46.3 0057 JOSEPH FARINELLA         NEWTON               NJ M 71  08:57  U   
   2    36:18.5 0028 WILLIAM DECKER SR        NEWTON               NJ M 73  11:42  U   
   3    37:26.5 0110 ARCH SEAMANS             ROCKAWAY TWP         NJ M 78  12:04  U   

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 70 - 79 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
** NO FINISHERS IN THIS AGE GROUP

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 80 AND OVER MALES         -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
** NO FINISHERS IN THIS AGE GROUP

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 80 AND OVER FEMALES       -               FIREHOUSE 5K RUN/WALK               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
** NO FINISHERS IN THIS AGE GROUP
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